Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name	DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG
Descriptions(Class)	ORDINARY SHARES

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest
1	12/10/2021	4,000,000	Transferred	Direct Interest
Name of registered holderRHB NOMINEES (TEMPATAN) SDNACCOUNT FOR DATO' FOONG WE				DGED SECURITIES
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)			
Circumstances by reason of		TRANSFERRE	D OF 4,000,000 ORDINAR	Y SHARES FROM DATO'

	FOONG WEI KUONG TO RHB NOMINEES (TEMPATAN) SDN BHD - PLEDGED SECURITIES ACCOUNT FOR DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG
Nature of interest	Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	419,862,088
Direct (%)	45.438
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	0
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	0.000
Date of notice	15/10/2021
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	15/10/2021

Remarks :

Nomines . The 4,000,000 ordinary shares have been transferred from the personal account of Dato' Foong Wei Kuong to RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd - Pledged Securities Account for Dato' Foong Wei Kuong.

There have been no changes in Total Direct (units), Direct (%) and Total no. of securities after the transfer, as the 4,000,000 ordinary shares are disclosed as shares under Dato' Foong Wei Kuong's Direct Interest.

Announcement Info		
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD	
Stock Name	JFTECH	
Date Announced	15 Oct 2021	
Category	Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016	
Reference Number	CS4-14102021-00007	